COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the	Matter of:			
	HIGHLAND PLUMBING, LLC)		
	ALLEGED VIOLATION OF UNDERGROUND FACILITY DAMAGE PREVENTION ACT)))	CASE NO. 2019-00452	

NOTICE OF FILING

Notice is given to all parties that a response from Highland Plumbing, LLC has been filed into the record of this proceeding.

Kent A. Chandler Executive Director

Public Service Commission

P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, KY 40602

DATED FEB 1 1 2020

cc: Parties of Record

Highland Plumbing, LLC

5201 Michael Edward Court Louisville, KY 40291 (502) 741-4152 Highlandplumbing12@gmail.com January 24, 2020

To Whom It May Concern:

Regarding CASE NO. 2019-00452 at 2538 Saratoga Drive.

On April 1, 2019 Caitlyn Floyd, Business Manager for Highland Plumbing, called Kentucky 811 and created ticket number 1904011850 to mark property utilities in preparation for excavation to replace the sewer line for the property.

On April 15, 2019 we arrived to 2538 at 9:11am. We brought a mini excavator, shovel, spade and rakes as digging tools. The workers on site at that time were Greg Floyd (owner), Shaun Brown (machine operator and plumber) and Troy Hillerich (helper).

That morning Greg and Troy hand dug close to the home and found the gas line, sewer and water supply line, going into the house.

Greg left the job site around 10:30am and gave Shaun and Troy instruction on how to continue including reminding both of them to hand dig by marked lines and flags.

Shaun and Troy then continued to dig down the yard with the mini excavator. At approximately 3:00pm Shaun called about gas leaking and called LG&E then Greg.

Best regards,

Greg Floyd President Highland Plumbing LLC *Gregory Floyd 5201 Michael Edward Ct. Louisville, KENTUCKY 40291